DOCKETED			
Docket Number:	22-SPPE-03		
Project Title:	Martin Backup Generating Facility (MBGF)		
TN #:	257116		
Document Title:	Notice of Determination		
Description:	Description: Notice of Determination - Martin Backup Generating Facility (MBGF)		
Filer:	Filer: susan fleming		
Organization:	Organization: California Energy Commission		
Submitter Role:	ubmitter Role: Commission Staff		
Submission Date:	ission Date: 6/19/2024 1:49:11 PM		
Docketed Date:	Docketed Date: 6/19/2024		

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:		-l-	From:
	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Public Agency: California Energy Commission Address: 715 P Street, MS 40
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Sacramento, CA 95814
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: John Heiser
	Oddiamonto, OA 33012-3044	Oddiamento, OA 33014	Phone: 916-628-5566
	County Clerk County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address:		
			Address:
			Contact:Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse): 2023020422
Pro	ject Title: Martin Backup Gei	nerating Facility (MBGF)	
Pro	ject Applicant: Martin Avenu	e Properties, LLC	
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: 651 Martin Avenue in Sa	anta Clara, Santa Clara County
Pro	ject Description:		
inc co un Po	clude a backup generating fac nsist of 44 2.75-megawatt (M interruptible power to the data wer.	ility (MBGF), data center, W) diesel-fired backup ge a center in the event elect	Commission's jurisdiction. The project would and distribution substation. The MBGF would nerators to provide up to 96 MW of ricity cannot be supplied from Silicon Valley
Thi	s is to advise that the Califo	rnia Energy Commission	has approved the above
	•	■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	
des	scribed project on June 12, 20 (date	$\frac{024}{1}$ and has made the	e following determinations regarding the above
des	cribed project.)	
1 7	Γhe project [☐ will ■ will not]	have a significant effect	on the environment
		•	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
			t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
			dition of the approval of the project.
	•	-	s not] adopted for this project.
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	as not] adopted for this project.
	Findings [were were no	-	
neg	s is to certify that the final EIR gative Declaration, is available ttps://efiling.energy.ca.gov/Lis	to the General Public at:	
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	in Kyns	Title: Branch Manager
Dat	te: June 12, 2024	// Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR: